
2024 Wichita State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2024)

 
 

Overall Record: 32-29   Conf: 15-12   Home: 19-10   Away: 9-15   Neutral: 4-4
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (494), Opp (472)   DPs Turned: Team (45), Opp (48)   IBB: Team (1), Johnson (1), Opp (1)   Picked Off: Durnin (1), Parker Jr.
(1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (9), Totals (9), Millan (6), Birge (3), Opp (14)   Pickoffs: Team (4), Dobbs 1, LaPour 1, Oswald 1, Zang 1, Totals , Opp (2)   
SBA/ATT: Totals (85-104), Millan (29-31), Birge (13-18), Adler (6-7), Iverson (5-5), Zang (5-5), Dobbs (4-6), Holmes (4-6), Mount (4-5),
Hamilton (3-4), Zayas (3-4), Favors (2-3), LaPour (2-3), Arnett (1-1), Geraghty (1-1), Mulhollon (1-1), Oswald (1-2), Wilkinson (1-1)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
36 Johnson, Camden .326 60-60 239 43 78 13 1 2 32 99 .414 20 7 41 2 .389 4 7 7-8 41 99 7 .952
26 Williams, Derek .318 56-51 192 40 61 13 1 14 44 118 .615 20 18 56 3 .425 3 0 5-5 52 1 1 .981
4 Millan, Mauricio .301 59-56 209 36 63 10 0 2 33 79 .378 17 24 26 9 .414 1 4 0-0 422 24 2 .996
9 Johnson, Dayvin .297 60-59 229 53 68 17 0 8 38 109 .476 41 4 61 4 .411 1 0 7-9 131 2 4 .971
18 Rogers, Jordan .296 60-57 226 56 67 12 4 11 41 120 .531 22 21 65 2 .409 0 3 3-4 105 162 9 .967
21 Gustafson, Jaden .296 47-39 159 30 47 13 2 0 26 64 .403 15 3 29 3 .367 0 2 1-1 14 0 0 1.000
50 Durnin, Kam .267 56-50 180 35 48 13 1 7 33 84 .467 22 8 43 3 .366 3 0 1-1 64 148 13 .942
23 Stroh, Seth .247 48-38 146 31 36 5 2 13 52 84 .575 10 7 52 4 .321 2 1 4-4 75 6 0 1.000
30 Snyder, Gannon .343 25-10 35 4 12 3 0 0 2 15 .429 5 0 9 0 .415 1 2 0-0 57 2 2 .967
42 Haworth, Lane .311 37-31 135 28 42 12 1 4 27 68 .504 18 2 30 0 .397 1 1 2-4 62 0 0 1.000
15 Callahan, Ryan .280 41-33 125 21 35 9 0 1 9 47 .376 9 6 28 4 .355 1 4 0-0 277 6 2 .993
45 Livingston, Josh .253 28-20 79 22 20 5 0 11 39 58 .734 13 6 27 5 .390 2 0 0-0 71 4 1 .987
6 Luikart, Brayden .241 15-9 29 6 7 0 0 0 3 7 .241 6 2 4 0 .395 1 0 0-0 12 0 2 .857
53 Parker Jr., Darnell .176 17-12 34 4 6 2 0 1 7 11 .324 3 3 16 0 .286 2 3 0-0 11 34 6 .882
7 Birge, Alex .159 25-23 63 10 10 2 0 0 4 12 .190 13 5 26 1 .346 0 3 0-0 163 17 1 .994
1 Stark, Will .000 14-1 8 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 4 0 4 0 .333 0 0 1-1 7 1 1 .889
12 Kreske, Logan .000 3-0 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 3 0 .000 0 0 0-0 3 0 0 1.000
Totals .287 61-61 2092 424 600 129 12 74 390 975 .466 238 116 520 40 .387 22 30 31-37 1583 570 65 .971
Opponents .253 61-61 2020 338 511 90 8 63 312 806 .399 273 59 491 33 .355 24 27 43-55 1575 535 57 .974

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
16 Mulhollon, Michael 0.00 0-0 1 1 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
32 Walters, Peyton 2.00 0-0 8 0 0 0-0 0 9.0 6 2 2 1 6 2 1 1 .194 0 1 1 1 0
22 Munz, Mason 2.81 0-0 17 0 0 0-0 0 16.0 7 5 5 13 13 3 0 2 .137 1 2 1 3 0
17 Favors, Caden 3.21 9-4 17 16 2 1-0 0 106.2 103 43 38 20 107 19 3 8 .250 8 5 1 2 5
31 Adler, Nate 4.03 1-2 22 0 0 0-1 6 29.0 32 14 13 12 38 6 0 1 .286 3 4 0 3 3
49 LaPour, Tommy 4.25 6-3 16 16 0 0-1 0 78.1 65 45 37 37 69 9 1 14 .225 3 10 1 3 5
29 Holmes, Hunter 4.54 1-4 38 0 0 0-1 2 33.2 32 22 17 11 28 3 0 1 .244 6 4 0 1 2
38 Dobbs, Tyler 4.55 6-4 23 9 0 0-0 0 57.1 51 31 29 31 46 8 0 4 .242 2 4 0 3 3
35 Iverson, Drew 4.86 0-0 20 0 0 0-0 0 16.2 14 10 9 12 14 4 0 2 .230 2 6 0 1 0
33 Arnett, Jeremiah 4.91 0-1 11 1 0 0-0 1 14.2 14 8 8 12 8 5 0 2 .255 2 3 0 0 0
44 Hamilton, Brady 5.61 2-3 18 8 0 0-1 1 51.1 62 38 32 12 46 9 0 8 .294 1 3 0 1 3
48 Mount, Jack 6.20 1-0 21 1 0 0-0 0 24.2 29 18 17 11 23 5 0 6 .287 1 2 0 0 0
28 Zang, Daniel 7.57 2-4 13 7 0 0-1 0 27.1 15 26 23 31 31 3 0 1 .158 2 8 0 1 1
27 Anderson, Caleb 7.62 2-4 28 2 0 0-1 1 39.0 49 36 33 22 38 8 1 6 .302 4 4 0 1 3
43 Geraghty, Ryan 8.00 2-0 15 0 0 0-1 0 9.0 9 9 8 15 11 0 1 1 .257 4 2 0 1 1
13 Zayas, Ronald 8.10 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 6.2 9 11 6 11 7 1 1 2 .321 0 0 0 1 1
6 Luikart, Brayden 13.50 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.2 1 1 1 1 0 1 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
46 Wilkinson, Matt 18.56 0-0 7 0 0 0-0 0 5.1 11 12 11 9 6 4 0 4 .423 2 0 0 0 0
25 Oswald, Gavin 40.50 0-0 2 0 0 0-0 0 1.1 2 6 6 5 0 0 0 0 .500 0 0 0 1 0
3 Bledsoe, Lane 99.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 0.0 0 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 .000 1 1 0 0 0
Totals 5.05 32-29 286 61 2 3 11 527.2 511 338 296 273 491 90 8 63 .253 42 59 4 24 27
Opponents 6.40 29-32 290 61 0 1 14 525.3 600 424 374 238 520 129 12 74 .287 41 116 7 22 30



2024 Wichita State Baseball
Overall Statistics (as of May 26, 2024)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Stroh, Seth 81 75 6 0 1.000 1 0 0 — 0 0
42 Haworth, Lane 62 62 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Gustafson, Jaden 14 14 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
27 Anderson, Caleb 8 1 7 0 1.000 0 0 1 — 0 0
44 Hamilton, Brady 8 1 7 0 1.000 1 3 1 .750 0 0
29 Holmes, Hunter 6 0 6 0 1.000 1 4 2 .667 0 0
28 Zang, Daniel 5 2 3 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
48 Mount, Jack 5 2 3 0 1.000 2 4 1 .800 0 0
12 Kreske, Logan 3 3 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
31 Adler, Nate 2 0 2 0 1.000 0 6 1 .857 0 0
13 Zayas, Ronald 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 3 1 .750 0 0
25 Oswald, Gavin 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 1 .500 0 0
35 Iverson, Drew 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 5 0 1.000 0 0
43 Geraghty, Ryan 1 0 1 0 1.000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
4 Millan, Mauricio 448 422 24 2 .996 9 29 2 .935 6 0
7 Birge, Alex 181 163 17 1 .994 0 13 5 .722 3 0
15 Callahan, Ryan 285 277 6 2 .993 26 0 0 — 0 0
45 Livingston, Josh 76 71 4 1 .987 4 0 0 — 0 0
26 Williams, Derek 54 52 1 1 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
9 Johnson, Dayvin 137 131 2 4 .971 1 0 0 — 0 0
18 Rogers, Jordan 276 105 162 9 .967 31 0 0 — 0 0
30 Snyder, Gannon 61 57 2 2 .967 3 0 0 — 0 0
36 Johnson, Camden 147 41 99 7 .952 10 0 0 — 0 0
50 Durnin, Kam 225 64 148 13 .942 24 0 0 — 0 0
1 Stark, Will 9 7 1 1 .889 0 0 0 — 0 0
53 Parker Jr., Darnell 51 11 34 6 .882 6 0 0 — 0 0
38 Dobbs, Tyler 16 3 11 2 .875 1 4 2 .667 0 0
6 Luikart, Brayden 14 12 0 2 .857 0 0 0 — 0 0
22 Munz, Mason 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
49 LaPour, Tommy 21 4 11 6 .714 2 2 1 .667 0 0
17 Favors, Caden 14 1 9 4 .714 0 2 1 .667 0 0
46 Wilkinson, Matt 1 0 0 1 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
16 Mulhollon, Michael 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
3 Bledsoe, Lane 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
32 Walters, Peyton 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
33 Arnett, Jeremiah 0 0 0 0 .000 0 1 0 1.000 0 0
Totals 2218 1583 570 65 .971 122 85 19 .817 9 0
Opponents 2167 1575 535 57 .974 129 62 12 .838 14 1


